

101628561

₹ SHEET

2.23.01

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
03/06/2001 DBYRN 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	First Nationwide Automotive Acceptance,Inc.	Name: OGC Corporation
	[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address: P.O. Box 82628
	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation State Incorporated WA [] Other	Street Address: 6555 181" Street
		City Kenmore State WA ZIP 98028
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual's citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation attached: No [] Yes [] (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
	Execution Date:February 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
		7 99 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,959,120; 2,414,127 Ser. No. 75/746,722 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [xx] No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: [3]
	Name: J. Peter Staples, Esq. Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel LLP 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)\$_90.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	AC OO OD DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Peter Staples Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [6]	
	Do not detach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FIRST NATIONWIDE AUTOMOTIVE ACCEPTANCE, INC., a
Washington corporation, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 450 Mountlake Terrace, WA
98043-0450, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark application
and registrations:

- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,959,120 for CARBUCKS, in Class
 36, registered February 27, 1996;
- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,414,127 for
 ONEGOODCAR.COMPANY, in Class 35, registered December 19, 2000;
- 3. U.S. service mark application Serial No. 75/746,722 for ONE GOOD CAR, filed July 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, OGC Corporation, a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at Post Office Box 82628, Kenmore, WA 98028-0628, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRST NATIONWIDE AUTOMOTIVE ACCEPTANCE, INC. hereby assigns to OGC CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registrations and applications.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0899 SIGNED at Kenmore Falls, Washington, this 15th day of February

2001.

FIRST NATIONWIDE AUTOMOTIVE ACCEPTANCE, INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

PUBLIC

County of King

) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>February</u> 15, 2001 by

Dennis Haydon, President of First Nationwide Automotive Acceptance, Inc.

Notary Public for Washington

My Commission Expires:

bgd-Q:\bonnie\wpdocs\FIRST NATIONWIDE\Assignment format for trademarks of OGC.wpd; May 19, 1999

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0900